

Mat Suit – 452/2019

Order No. - 02

Dated – 09.12.2019

Today is fixed for office report. Perused the office report.

In view of the office report submitted by Sdr. that the application Under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, is in order and the same is duly stamped.

Learned Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Perused the record. Considered.

The case is ready for transfer.

Let the Mat Suit be and the same is transferred to the Court of Learned A.D.J., 3rd Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.

Fix :- 20.12.2019 for appearance and order.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Dict. & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**