

MAT 452 of 2019.

Order No 20
Dated 24.04.2024.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer. An application under order 5 rule 20 of CP Code.
P.O. is transferred. Accordingly the case is adjourned.
Fix 07.06.2024 for hearing.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.
In-charge.

Additional Deistrict & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.
In-charge.